

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Magnolia Avenue and Neece Street
Traffic Signal and Street Improvement Project**

Advertised: May 8, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.20)

Addenda: 1 (5/8/2012)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 23, 2012

PROJECT NO. B6-0460

BASE BID					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,800.00	3,800.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,400.00	2,400.00	4,400.00	4,400.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	9,500.00	9,500.00	6,400.00	6,400.00
4	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	9,500.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	520	48.00	24,960.00	52.00	27,040.00
7	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	365	52.00	18,980.00	54.00	19,710.00
8	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	315	95.00	29,925.00	98.00	30,870.00
9	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.12')	SQYD	1630	2.00	3,260.00	0.25	407.50
10	000003	REMOVE AND REINSTALL INTERLOCKING PAVER BLOCKS	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	11,500.00	11,500.00
11	000003	RE-ESTABLISH EXISTING MONUMENT WELL	LS	1	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
12	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE [PER DETAIL R1 & R3 ON PLAN]	SQFT	24	24.00	576.00	34.00	816.00
13	510516	MINOR CONCRETE [TYPE 6 RETAINING WALL]	CY	19	1,000.00	19,000.00	1,000.00	19,000.00
14	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
15	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,700.00	2,700.00
16	017319	MINOR CONCRETE [ACCESS RAMP] PER DETAIL R4 & R5 SHT C-2	EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,800.00	3,600.00
17	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	65	14.00	910.00	18.00	1,170.00
18	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	743	17.00	12,631.00	26.00	19,318.00
19	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	356	11.00	3,916.00	11.00	3,916.00
20	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	1102	7.50	8,265.00	4.20	4,628.40
21	731519	MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE)	SQFT	4668	14.00	65,352.00	8.40	39,211.20
22	000003	REMOVE AND RECONSTRUCT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN	EA	2	4,000.00	8,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
23	731502	MINOR CONCRETE [1' WIDE COLORED CONCRETE STRIP]	SQFT	245	19.00	4,655.00	10.00	2,450.00
24	000003	RAIL AND PICKET FENCE PER DETAIL I SHT C-1	LF	110	48.00	5,280.00	70.00	7,700.00
25	152402	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE	EA	1	330.00	330.00	150.00	150.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Magnolia Avenue and Neece Street
Traffic Signal and Street Improvement Project**

Advertised: May 8, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.20)

Addenda: 1 (5/8/2012)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 23, 2012

PROJECT NO. B6-0460

BASE BID					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
26	000003	GROUND PREPARATION [FINE GRADING, SOIL PREPARATION (AMENDMENTS, FERTILIZERS, & WEED PREP.), MULCHING (RECYCLED ORGANIC) 3" THICK LAYER]	SQFT	7345	0.57	4,186.65	0.68	4,994.60
27	000003	1 GALLON SHRUBS / GROUNDCOVER	EA	337	9.50	3,201.50	8.00	2,696.00
28	000003	5 GALLON SHRUBS / GROUNDCOVER	EA	243	23.00	5,589.00	19.00	4,617.00
29	000003	1812-SAM-PRS POP-UP SPRAY HEAD W/ SWG JNT/CHK VLV	EA	96	19.00	1,824.00	28.00	2,688.00
30	000003	PGP ULTRA POP-UP ROTOR W/ SWG JNT/CHK VLV	EA	17	61.00	1,037.00	39.00	663.00
31	000003	3" NIBCO F-619-RW GATE VALVE & SCH 80 FLANGES	EA	1	640.00	640.00	675.00	675.00
32	000003	ELECTRIC CONTROL VALVE ASSEMBLY, BALL VALVE & FITTINGS	EA	5	248.00	1,240.00	435.00	2,175.00
33	000003	QUICK COUPLING VALVE	EA	1	112.00	112.00	175.00	175.00
34	000003	QUICK COUPLING VALVE KEYS / HOSE SWIVELS	EA	1	70.00	70.00	100.00	100.00
35	000003	NON- PRESSURE LATERAL LINE- SCH 40 - 3/4"	LF	450	1.10	495.00	3.00	1,350.00
36	000003	NON- PRESSURE LATERAL LINE- SCH 40 - 1"	LF	175	1.16	203.00	3.70	647.50
37	000003	NON- PRESSURE LATERAL LINE- SCH 40 - 1 1/4"	LF	150	1.26	189.00	4.00	600.00
38	000003	NON- PRESSURE LATERAL LINE- SCH 40 - 1 1/2"	LF	125	1.50	187.50	4.30	537.50
39	000003	NON- PRESSURE LATERAL LINE- SCH 40 - 2"	LF	100	1.65	165.00	5.00	500.00
40	000003	PRESSURE SUPPLY LINE - CL 315 BE	LF	450	4.45	2,002.50	15.00	6,750.00
41	000003	GREEN PLASTIC STANDARD 10" ROUND VALVE BOX W/ SUMP/FILTER FAB	EA	4	51.00	204.00	100.00	400.00
42	000003	GREEN PLASTIC STANDARD RECTILINEAR VALVE BOX W/ SUMP/FILTER FAB	EA	5	72.00	360.00	120.00	600.00
43	000003	14 GAUGE DIRECT BURIAL WIRE	LF	5000	0.28	1,400.00	0.31	1,550.00
44	000003	MISCELLANEOUS FITTINGS LATERALS	LS	1	162.00	162.00	500.00	500.00
45	000003	90 DAY MAINTENANCE PERIOD	LS	1	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,250.00	1,250.00
46	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	145,000.00	145,000.00	162,300.00	162,300.00
47	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1800	1.90	3,420.00	2.00	3,600.00
48	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1200	4.75	5,700.00	3.12	3,744.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Magnolia Avenue and Neece Street
Traffic Signal and Street Improvement Project**

Advertised: May 8, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.20)

Addenda: 1 (5/8/2012)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 23, 2012

PROJECT NO. B6-0460

BASE BID					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
49	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	6900	0.75	5,175.00	0.62	4,278.00
50	150740	REMOVE SIGN	EA	14	95.00	1,330.00	100.00	1,400.00
51	066148	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	2	140.00	280.00	240.00	480.00
52	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	10	240.00	2,400.00	260.00	2,600.00
53	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	179	2.85	510.15	5.20	930.80
54	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	23,000.00	23,000.00	23,000.00	23,000.00
		Project Sub-Total Items 1-54				476,923.30		458,988.50

ALTERNATE BID No. 1 - Home Gardens County Water District

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
55	152351	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,300.00	3,300.00
		Project Sub-Total Item 55				2,500.00		3,300.00

		Project Total Items 1-55				479,423.30		462,288.50
--	--	-------------------------------------	--	--	--	-------------------	--	-------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Magnolia Avenue and Neece Street
Traffic Signal and Street Improvement Project**

Advertised: May 8, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.20)

Addenda: 1 (5/8/2012)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 23, 2012

PROJECT NO. B6-0460

BASE BID					2		3	
					Roadway Engineering Mira Loma, CA 91752		GMC Engineering, Inc. Tustin, CA 92780	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,100.00	2,100.00	3,800.00	3,800.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	8,900.00	8,900.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	9,600.00	9,600.00	35,365.00	35,365.00
4	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,300.00	2,300.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	34,300.00	34,300.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	520	55.00	28,600.00	56.00	29,120.00
7	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	365	44.00	16,060.00	50.00	18,250.00
8	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	315	104.00	32,760.00	95.00	29,925.00
9	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.12')	SQYD	1630	3.60	5,868.00	3.00	4,890.00
10	000003	REMOVE AND REINSTALL INTERLOCKING PAVER BLOCKS	LS	1	16,000.00	16,000.00	24,350.00	24,350.00
11	000003	RE-ESTABLISH EXISTING MONUMENT WELL	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00
12	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE [PER DETAIL R1 & R3 ON PLAN]	SQFT	24	60.00	1,440.00	11.00	264.00
13	510516	MINOR CONCRETE [TYPE 6 RETAINING WALL]	CY	19	1,370.00	26,030.00	1,925.00	36,575.00
14	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	1	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,180.00	2,180.00
15	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	1	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,900.00	2,900.00
16	017319	MINOR CONCRETE [ACCESS RAMP] PER DETAIL R4 & R5 SHT C-2	EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	2,100.00	4,200.00
17	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	65	21.00	1,365.00	40.00	2,600.00
18	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	743	15.60	11,590.80	20.00	14,860.00
19	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	356	16.00	5,696.00	17.00	6,052.00
20	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	1102	4.50	4,959.00	5.00	5,510.00
21	731519	MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE)	SQFT	4668	6.00	28,008.00	6.75	31,509.00
22	000003	REMOVE AND RECONSTRUCT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN	EA	2	2,180.00	4,360.00	4,300.00	8,600.00
23	731502	MINOR CONCRETE [1' WIDE COLORED CONCRETE STRIP]	SQFT	245	11.00	2,695.00	10.50	2,572.50
24	000003	RAIL AND PICKET FENCE PER DETAIL I SHT C-1	LF	110	74.00	8,140.00	79.00	8,690.00
25	152402	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE	EA	1	100.00	100.00	1,500.00	1,500.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Magnolia Avenue and Neece Street
Traffic Signal and Street Improvement Project**

Advertised: May 8, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.20)

Addenda: 1 (5/8/2012)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 23, 2012

PROJECT NO. B6-0460

BASE BID					2		3	
					Roadway Engineering Mira Loma, CA 91752		GMC Engineering, Inc. Tustin, CA 92780	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
26	000003	GROUND PREPARATION [FINE GRADING, SOIL PREPARATION (AMENDMENTS, FERTILIZERS, & WEED PREP.), MULCHING (RECYCLED ORGANIC) 3" THICK LAYER]	SQFT	7345	0.41	3,011.45	0.79	5,802.55
27	000003	1 GALLON SHRUBS / GROUNDCOVER	EA	337	8.80	2,965.60	6.75	2,274.75
28	000003	5 GALLON SHRUBS / GROUNDCOVER	EA	243	21.00	5,103.00	16.00	3,888.00
29	000003	1812-SAM-PRS POP-UP SPRAY HEAD W/ SWG JNT/CHK VLV	EA	96	12.00	1,152.00	65.00	6,240.00
30	000003	PGP ULTRA POP-UP ROTOR W/ SWG JNT/CHK VLV	EA	17	83.00	1,411.00	80.00	1,360.00
31	000003	3" NIBCO F-619-RW GATE VALVE & SCH 80 FLANGES	EA	1	770.00	770.00	565.00	565.00
32	000003	ELECTRIC CONTROL VALVE ASSEMBLY, BALL VALVE & FITTINGS	EA	5	120.00	600.00	315.00	1,575.00
33	000003	QUICK COUPLING VALVE	EA	1	165.00	165.00	145.00	145.00
34	000003	QUICK COUPLING VALVE KEYS / HOSE SWIVELS	EA	1	110.00	110.00	75.00	75.00
35	000003	NON- PRESSURE LATERAL LINE- SCH 40 - 3/4"	LF	450	3.00	1,350.00	0.28	126.00
36	000003	NON- PRESSURE LATERAL LINE- SCH 40 - 1"	LF	175	3.30	577.50	0.42	73.50
37	000003	NON- PRESSURE LATERAL LINE- SCH 40 - 1 1/4"	LF	150	3.85	577.50	0.55	82.50
38	000003	NON- PRESSURE LATERAL LINE- SCH 40 - 1 1/2"	LF	125	4.40	550.00	0.65	81.25
39	000003	NON- PRESSURE LATERAL LINE- SCH 40 - 2"	LF	100	4.95	495.00	0.90	90.00
40	000003	PRESSURE SUPPLY LINE - CL 315 BE	LF	450	6.00	2,700.00	9.00	4,050.00
41	000003	GREEN PLASTIC STANDARD 10" ROUND VALVE BOX W/ SUMP/FILTER FAB	EA	4	60.00	240.00	44.00	176.00
42	000003	GREEN PLASTIC STANDARD RECTILINEAR VALVE BOX W/ SUMP/FILTER FAB	EA	5	105.00	525.00	70.00	350.00
43	000003	14 GAUGE DIRECT BURIAL WIRE	LF	5000	0.44	2,200.00	0.25	1,250.00
44	000003	MISCELLANEOUS FITTINGS LATERALS	LS	1	2,860.00	2,860.00	500.00	500.00
45	000003	90 DAY MAINTENANCE PERIOD	LS	1	1,980.00	1,980.00	2,700.00	2,700.00
46	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	175,000.00	175,000.00	183,192.15	183,192.15
47	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1800	2.20	3,960.00	1.45	2,610.00
48	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1200	4.40	5,280.00	4.52	5,424.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Magnolia Avenue and Neece Street
Traffic Signal and Street Improvement Project**

Advertised: May 8, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.20)

Addenda: 1 (5/8/2012)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 23, 2012

PROJECT NO. B6-0460

BASE BID					2 Roadway Engineering Mira Loma, CA 91752		3 GMC Engineering, Inc. Tustin, CA 92780	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
49	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	6900	0.28	1,932.00	0.50	3,450.00
50	150740	REMOVE SIGN	EA	14	83.00	1,162.00	45.00	630.00
51	066148	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	2	165.00	330.00	135.00	270.00
52	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	10	185.00	1,850.00	450.00	4,500.00
53	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	179	3.30	590.70	4.20	751.80
54	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	23,000.00	23,000.00	23,000.00	23,000.00
		Project Sub-Total Items 1-54				502,519.55		549,945.00

ALTERNATE BID No. 1 - Home Gardens County Water District

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
55	152351	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	14,520.00	14,520.00
		Project Sub-Total Item 55				10,000.00		14,520.00

		Project Total Items 1-55				512,519.55		564,465.00
--	--	-------------------------------------	--	--	--	-------------------	--	-------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Magnolia Avenue and Neece Street
Traffic Signal and Street Improvement Project**

Advertised: May 8, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.20)

Addenda: 1 (5/8/2012)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 23, 2012

PROJECT NO. B6-0460

BASE BID					4 EBS General Engineering Corona, CA 92879			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00		
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	4,700.00	4,700.00		
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	11,300.00	11,300.00		
4	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00		
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	9,800.00	9,800.00		
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	520	50.00	26,000.00		
7	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	365	62.00	22,630.00		
8	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	315	80.00	25,200.00		
9	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.12')	SQYD	1630	3.60	5,868.00		
10	000003	REMOVE AND REINSTALL INTERLOCKING PAVER BLOCKS	LS	1	45,000.00	45,000.00		
11	000003	RE-ESTABLISH EXISTING MONUMENT WELL	LS	1	580.00	580.00		
12	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE [PER DETAIL R1 & R3 ON PLAN]	SQFT	24	123.00	2,952.00		
13	510516	MINOR CONCRETE [TYPE 6 RETAINING WALL]	CY	19	1,510.00	28,690.00		
14	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	1	2,600.00	2,600.00		
15	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	1	2,700.00	2,700.00		
16	017319	MINOR CONCRETE [ACCESS RAMP] PER DETAIL R4 & R5 SHT C-2	EA	2	1,700.00	3,400.00		
17	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	65	12.00	780.00		
18	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	743	32.00	23,776.00		
19	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	356	17.00	6,052.00		
20	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	1102	5.00	5,510.00		
21	731519	MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE)	SQFT	4668	7.00	32,676.00		
22	000003	REMOVE AND RECONSTRUCT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN	EA	2	2,540.00	5,080.00		
23	731502	MINOR CONCRETE [1' WIDE COLORED CONCRETE STRIP]	SQFT	245	20.00	4,900.00		
24	000003	RAIL AND PICKET FENCE PER DETAIL I SHT C-1	LF	110	114.00	12,540.00		
25	152402	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE	EA	1	350.00	350.00		

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Magnolia Avenue and Neece Street
Traffic Signal and Street Improvement Project**

Advertised: May 8, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.20)

Addenda: 1 (5/8/2012)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 23, 2012

PROJECT NO. B6-0460

BASE BID					4 EBS General Engineering Corona, CA 92879			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
26	000003	GROUND PREPARATION [FINE GRADING, SOIL PREPARATION (AMENDMENTS, FERTILIZERS, & WEED PREP.), MULCHING (RECYCLED ORGANIC) 3" THICK LAYER]	SQFT	7345	0.30	2,203.50		
27	000003	1 GALLON SHRUBS / GROUNDCOVER	EA	337	6.50	2,190.50		
28	000003	5 GALLON SHRUBS / GROUNDCOVER	EA	243	19.00	4,617.00		
29	000003	1812-SAM-PRS POP-UP SPRAY HEAD W/ SWG JNT/CHK VLV	EA	96	31.00	2,976.00		
30	000003	PGP ULTRA POP-UP ROTOR W/ SWG JNT/CHK VLV	EA	17	53.00	901.00		
31	000003	3" NIBCO F-619-RW GATE VALVE & SCH 80 FLANGES	EA	1	263.00	263.00		
32	000003	ELECTRIC CONTROL VALVE ASSEMBLY, BALL VALVE & FITTINGS	EA	5	336.00	1,680.00		
33	000003	QUICK COUPLING VALVE	EA	1	184.00	184.00		
34	000003	QUICK COUPLING VALVE KEYS / HOSE SWIVELS	EA	1	21.00	21.00		
35	000003	NON- PRESSURE LATERAL LINE- SCH 40 - 3/4"	LF	450	10.00	4,500.00		
36	000003	NON- PRESSURE LATERAL LINE- SCH 40 - 1"	LF	175	7.00	1,225.00		
37	000003	NON- PRESSURE LATERAL LINE- SCH 40 - 1 1/4"	LF	150	7.00	1,050.00		
38	000003	NON- PRESSURE LATERAL LINE- SCH 40 - 1 1/2"	LF	125	7.00	875.00		
39	000003	NON- PRESSURE LATERAL LINE- SCH 40 - 2"	LF	100	7.00	700.00		
40	000003	PRESSURE SUPPLY LINE - CL 315 BE	LF	450	10.00	4,500.00		
41	000003	GREEN PLASTIC STANDARD 10" ROUND VALVE BOX W/ SUMP/FILTER FAB	EA	4	100.00	400.00		
42	000003	GREEN PLASTIC STANDARD RECTILINEAR VALVE BOX W/ SUMP/FILTER FAB	EA	5	100.00	500.00		
43	000003	14 GAUGE DIRECT BURIAL WIRE	LF	5000	0.20	1,000.00		
44	000003	MISCELLANEOUS FITTINGS LATERALS	LS	1	16,000.00	16,000.00		
45	000003	90 DAY MAINTENANCE PERIOD	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00		
46	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	176,400.00	176,400.00		
47	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1800	2.31	4,158.00		
48	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1200	5.10	6,120.00		

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Magnolia Avenue and Neece Street
Traffic Signal and Street Improvement Project**

Advertised: May 8, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.20)

Addenda: 1 (5/8/2012)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 23, 2012

PROJECT NO. B6-0460

BASE BID					4 EBS General Engineering Corona, CA 92879			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
49	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	6900	0.21	1,449.00		
50	150740	REMOVE SIGN	EA	14	90.00	1,260.00		
51	066148	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	2	90.00	180.00		
52	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	10	220.00	2,200.00		
53	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	179	8.00	1,432.00		
54	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	23,000.00	23,000.00		
		Project Sub-Total Items 1-54				558,569.00		

ALTERNATE BID No. 1 - Home Gardens County Water District

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
55	152351	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00		
		Project Sub-Total Item 55				10,000.00		

		Project Total Items 1-55				568,569.00		
--	--	-------------------------------------	--	--	--	-------------------	--	--

Subcontractors

Project: Magnolia Avenue and Neece Street
Traffic Signal and Street Improvement Project

Project No. B6-0460

Apparent Responsive

Low Bidder: HILLCREST CONTRACTING, INC.

Subcontractor Name	Items of work
TREE SMITH ENTERPRISES Anaheim, CA Lic. No. 802705	Clearing & Grubbing
COMPETITIVE EDGE ELECTRIC Highland, CA Lic. No. 903142	Electrical
HEMET FENCE, CO. Homeland, CA Lic. No. 915456	Fencing
BLUE DIAMOND LANDSCAPE Corona, CA Lic. No. 799647	Landscape
J & S STRIPING Ontario, CA Lic. No. 538211	Striping